LM Actuator
Optimal for high speed and long stroke
Long term maintenance-free operation is actualized
Lightweight, compact structure
CATALOG No.352-1E
TY
NEW
For details, visit THK at www.thk.com

Effective stroke [mm] 3036
Main unit weight [kg] 38.1
Note 1) Above figure shows the slider in mid-stroke.
Note 2) Please use the actuator within effective strokes. Contact THK for strokes other than those listed above.
Note 3) Please install the unit using the T-slot (E section) on the side (see page 12).
Note 4) The maximum manufacturable base length is 3540 mm for stainless steel cover specifications. Please contact THK for details.
* When installing an orthogonal axis type reducer, please note that the input shaft will differ (see page 8).
�
Motor bracket
Motor brackets for various reducers are available.
Table of Supported Motor Bracket for Concentric Type Reducer
Reducer (concentric)
Symbol
Manufacturer Model no. Reduction ratio Rated output [W]
Shimpo Drives
VR * F-3B-100 1/3 100
B1
VR * F-3B-200 1/3 200
VR * F-3B-400 1/3 400
VR * F-5B-100 1/5 100
VR * F-5B-200 1/5 200
VR * F-S9B-100 1/9 100
VR * F-3C-750 1/3 750
B2
VR * F-5C-400 1/5 400
VR * F-5C-750 1/5 750
VR * F-S9C-200 1/9 200
VR * F-S9C-400 1/9 400
Table of Supported Motor Bracket for Orthogonal Axis Type Reducer
Reducer (orthogonal axis)
Symbol
Manufacturer Model no. Reduction ratio Rated output [W]
Shimpo Drives
NEVSH-3B-100-TH1 1/3 100
D1
NEVSH-3B-200-TH1 1/3 200
NEVSH-3B-400-TH1 1/3 400
NEVSH-5B-100-TH1 1/5 100
NEVSH-5B-200-TH1 1/5 200
NEVSH-9B-100-TH1 1/9 100
NEVSH-3C-750-TH1 1/3 750
D2NEVSH-5C-400-TH1 1/5 400
NEVSH-9C-200-TH1 1/9 200
Note 1) The load inertial moment is bigger because this product uses the belt drive method. Using a reducer is recommended.
Note 2) Please see Shimpo Drives, Inc.’s catalog for detailed reducer specifications.
Note 3) The orthogonal axis type reducer is a special specification. Please contact THK for details.
Note 4) If a reducer is installed by THK, please provide the motor manufacturer and model number of the motor.